
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2303

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.12.2018


COMMON GOODS TRANSIT WITH CONCOR

2303.  SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering a proposal for common goods transit along side national highways with the Container

Corporation of India Limited (CONCOR); and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. Ministry of Railways is not considering any proposal for common goods transit along side national highways with

Container Corporation of India Limited.

(b) Does not arise.


********

